

# FEE SCHEDULE

## Water Utilities

Ord. No. 2018-36, § 1, 02-13-2018

Effective July 1, 2018



### Sewer Fees - Residential and Commercial

\$150/hr	Sewer Service
\$125/hr	Televise for Sewer Service - 1 hour minimum

Note: Please contact the Street Department at (479) 271-3130 for all street cuts or bonds not related to Water Services.

### Water Fees - Residential and Commercial

\$1100	5/8" Water Service
\$1200	1" Water Service
\$1400	Double 5/8" Water Service
\$3300	2" Water Service
\$600	Change a Single 5/8" to a Double
\$50	1" Tap Only
\$175	4" Tap Only
\$350	6" Tap Only
\$500	8" Tap Only
\$600	12" Tap Only
\$20/LF	Road Bore
\$100/SY	Street Cut for Water Service
\$72/SY	Street Cut for Water Service - Permanent Repair - T Patch

### Backflow Permits

\$25	Residential
\$50	Commercial

### Miscellaneous Fees

\$30	Printed Water and Sewer Specifications - Free on the website
\$100	Fire Hydrant Flow Test
\$125	Re-Televise - 1 hour minimum
\$100	Re-Inspection - 1 hour minimum
\$45/SF	Sidewalk Replacement - for Water Utilities Department
\$15/LF	Curb Replacement - for Water Utilities Department